07-05-2002 RJ ET **FORM PTO-1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office 102144940 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at iginal documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hambrecht & Quist Guaranty Finance, LLC Name: First Virtual Corporation One Bush Street, Suite 505 San Francisco, CA 94104 Internal Address: Street Address: 3393 Octavius Drive ☐ Individual(s) □ Association City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP 95054 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Individual(s) citizenship \_\_\_ ☑ Other California Limited Liability Company ☐ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 
No ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ☑ Other Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks designation is attached: Yes (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No Execution Date: July 1, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) None 1,991,735 2,140,548 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 2 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):......\$65.00 Name: Cooley Godward LLP **■** Enclosed Internal Address: Attn: Ankey To ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3115 Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 20th Floor (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>94111</u> City: San Francisco DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 00000142 1991735 07/05/2002 TDIAZ1 5. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  $\underline{3}$ 

July 2, 2002

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of July 1, 2002 by HAMBRECHT & QUIST GUARANTY FINANCE, LLC ("Lender") for the benefit of FIRST VIRTUAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Company").

WHEREAS, Company granted to Lender a security interest in and lien upon and a conditional assignment of the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") under a Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 12, 1998 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 16, 1998 at Reel Number 1704 and Frame Number 0841, and

WHEREAS, Company has satisfied all of its obligations to Lender under the Security Agreement and related documents and Lender wishes to relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in and lien upon and reassign to the Company the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed.

HAMBRECHT & QUIST GUARANTY FINANCE, LLC

By: GUARANTY FINANCE MANAGEMENT, LLC, its Manager,

By: When By: Name: Lorraine Nield

Title: CFO

Dated: July 1, 2002

Address: One Bush Street, Suite 505, San Francisco, CA. 94104

763367 v1/SF GD0N01!.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002537 FRAME: 0897

## EXHIBIT A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION No.	Mark	FILING DATE	ISSUE DATE
1,991,735	FIRST VIRTUAL	5/24/94	8/6/96
2,140,548	FIRST VIRTUAL CORPORATION (and Design)	7/24/97	3/3/98

763367 v1/SF GD0N01!.DOC

**RECORDED: 07/05/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002537 FRAME: 0898